SINDH ACT NO. II OF 2013.

THE SINDH HIGH DENSITY DEVELOPMENT BOARD (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2011.

[21st February, 2013]

An Act to amend the Sindh High Density Development Board Act, 2010.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh High Preamble. Density Development Board Act, 2010, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh High Density Short title and commencement. Commencement.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Sindh High Density Development Board Act, <u>Amendment of</u> 2010, in section 4, the full stop at the end shall be replaced <u>section 4 of Sindh</u> by a colon and thereafter the following proviso shall be <u>Act No.X of 2010</u>. added:-

"Provided that the Board may co-opt the heads of local civil agencies, any other person or representative of professional bodies as members.".